Convertible Instruments, conversion date and 
likely impact on Equity: None

(o)	 Investor Education and Protection Fund:  
In terms of Section 124(5) of the Companies Act, 2013 
read with the Rules made thereunder, the Company 
has credited during the year ended March 31, 2021, 
a sum of H 7,64,670/- (Rupees Seven lakh sixty four 
thousand six hundred seventy) being unclaimed 

dividend, to the Investor Education and Protection 
Fund (IEPF). The Company has, during the year, 
transferred 1,775 Equity shares of the Company to 
IEPF Authority pursuant to Section 124(6) of the 
Companies Act, 2013 read with the Rules made